

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 961183 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/8/1996 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 1/20/1998

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution approving, ratifying and confirming a memorandum of understanding between

the city negotiating team and the Association of Scientific Personnel for the period of January 1, 1997,

to January 1, 1999.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: LABOR CONTRACTS

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/8/1996	0	COMMON COUNCIL	REFERRED TO		
11/11/1996	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
11/11/1996	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
1/5/1998	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
1/14/1998	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
1/20/1998	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
1/21/1998	1	MAYOR	SIGNED	Pass	

961183

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution approving, ratifying and confirming a memorandum of understanding between the city negotiating team and the Association of Scientific Personnel for the period of January 1, 1997, to January 1, 1999.

- Analysis -

The purpose of this resolution is to confer common council approval, ratification and confirmation on a memorandum of understanding between the City of Milwaukee negotiating team and the Association of Scientific Personnel covering wages, hours and conditions of employment for the time period commencing January 1, 1997, and ending January 1, 1999.

Whereas, The total agreement between the city negotiating team and the Association of Scientific Personnel for the period commencing January 1, 1997, through January 1, 1999, has been reduced to writing; and

Whereas, The memorandum of understanding embodying the agreements reached by the parties to such negotiations, copies of which are attached to Common Council File No. 961183 and incorporated herein as though fully set forth at length, was executed subject to ratification by the Common Council; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the common council of the City of Milwaukee, that the agreement between the city negotiating team and the Association of Scientific Personnel be approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the city negotiating team is hereby authorized and directed to reduce the agreement to a formal contract between the union and the city; and, be it

File #: 961183, Version: 1

Further Resolved, That the proper city officials are hereby authorized and directed to execute a formal contract between the City of Milwaukee and the Association of Scientific Personnel which reflects the terms of the agreement; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the proper city officials are hereby authorized and directed to take the necessary action or to make the necessary recommendations to the common council or the appropriate committees or boards to implement the terms of this agreement; and, be it

Further Resolved, That such sums as are necessary for the implementation of the aforementioned labor contract in accordance with its terms and conditions be obtained for and charged to the appropriate departmental budget accounts in accordance with the customary reporting and accounting requirements.

Labor Relations JZ 961183.res labr/scipers